
920 

MONDAY, MARCH 23, 1992 CONTINUED 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, as recommended by Inspection, to approve 

housemoving permit #0644 issued to Dale Roden dba AA Housemovers. Upon roll 

call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File 

No. 143453) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to approve the following travel/training 

requests: 

1. Parks - Richard Bales, Johnny Dobbins, Mike Woody and Mary Nolan to 

attend "Designing For The ADA" workshop on April 6, 1992 at Hicks 

Recreation Center in Tulsa, cost not to exceed #40. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 143454) . 
2. CC Health - a) Gayla Burris, Ann Burger, and Jackie Strayhorn toa the 

Why Good Parents Have Bad Kids conference in Tulsa on March 25, 1992, 

cost not to exceed $60.3; 6b) Jim Reese, Sharon Matthews, Michael B. 

Cochran, Gayla Burris, to attend QPHA Sist Annual Conference in Tulsa 

on March 26 & 27, 1992, cost not to exceed $125.92; c) Kathy Kleine and 

Brenda Calhoun to the ADAPPT Annual Retreat at St. Crispins Lodge on 

April FY & 10, 1992, cost not to exceed 4192.80; d) Ray Bishop to attend 
Association of Local Air Pollution Control Spring Mtg. in San 

Francisco, CA aon April 23-289, 1992, cast not to exceed $1,599.; e) 
Gary L. Hobaugh to attend Gklahoma Attorney General's Public Law 

Seminar in Oklahoma City on April 3, 1992, cost not to exceed #25. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 143455) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve the following personnel 

actions: 

CC Health: Merit Increases, effective 3-1-92: Mark Garvey #1,830.3; Roger 

Roth $1,813.3; Theresia Whiteside $2,742.; Annette Bent $1,363.; Gail Norris 

$2,221. Salary Adjustment, effective 3-1-9282: Barbara Hunter £1,414. 

Discharge: Jeannette Fronterhouse, effective 3-31-92. Medical Leave of 

Absence: Mary Johnson, effective 3-1-9282. Position upgrade: Rene Koesler 

$2,404., effective 2-1-92 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 143457) 

CC Library: Performance Increases, effective 4-1-9282: Donna Alcarn 

$1,726.; J. B. Bates $1,447.53; Vince Chapman $3,319.; Ray Conn £1,447.3; Charlotte 

Frazier 1,045.3; Pauline Hanigar 1,447.3 Memory Stunz $1,7246.3; Chia Vang 

$1,100.25. Merit Award, effective 4-10-92: Virgie Boyd $1,902.; Calleen Brady 

$1,997.53 Martha Gregory 2,411.3; Eddie Hill 1,140.3; Kathy Horne $1,997.3 Sally 

Kotarsky $1,492.; Jennifer Pawlowski $1,726.3; Lean Robinson $1,320.3; Kohar 

Sarskissian $373.50; Memory Stunz #1,726.; Laurie Sundborg 1,812.3; Lola Todd 

$2,623.3; Rhonda Weldon $1,444. Resignation: Matthew Cox, effective 3-11-92; 

Debbie Gibertini, effective 3-20-92; Mich. Meisenheimer, effective 3-27-92; 

Carol Robinson, effective 3-31-92. Return from LWOP: - Bobbi Dayton $570., 

effective 3-23-92. Appointment, 40 hours: Kathy Huber $1,644., effective 

4-13-92. Appointment, 20 hours: Debbie Simpson $570., effective 3-19-92; Jason 

Taylor $368.50, effective 2-26-92. Change in Status: Denise Walker $1,033., 

effective 3-223-9e. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 143454) 

Engineers: Performance Increase: Barbara L. Pursell $8,230., effective 

3-1-9828. (Clerk's Misc. File Noe. 143458) 

Election Board: Reclassification: Rebecca A. Wyatt $1,289., effective 

4-1-9e2. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 143459) 


